

NO. 15 Friday 13th February,

2004

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[8]

•

9

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: BRIAN JAMES LIDDY

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Brian James Liddy to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for period while serving in the Public Solicitor's Office in the Solomon Islands.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 20th day of January two thousand and four.

> Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: DANIEL MARCUS EVANS

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Daniel Marcus Evans to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for period while serving in the Public Solicitor's Office in the Solomon Islands.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 20th day of January two thousand and four.

> Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHEF JUSTICE

[10]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

[9]

TO: BECKY LEIGH PATTINSON

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Becky Leigh Pattison to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for period while serving in the Public Solicitor's Office in the Solomon Islands.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 20th day of January two thousand and four.

Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

[11]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MATHEW SWAINSON

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Mathew Swainson to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for period while serving in the Public Solicitor's Office in the Solomon Islands.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 20th day of January two thousand and four.

> Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

[12]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT

(Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: KATRINA FAIRBURN

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Katrina Fairburn to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for period while serving in the Public Solicitor's Office in the Solomon Islands.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 20th day of January two thousand and four.

> Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

PASSPORT ACT (Cap. 61)

[13]

APPOINTMENT OF A PASSPORT OFFICER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 2 of the Passport Act, I hereby appoint -

JOACHIM RIHUOHA

to be a * Passport Officer for the purposes of the Passport Act and its Regulations

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-sixth day of September, 2003.

TREVOR OLAVAE

Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment

*Legal Notice No. 106 of 1997 is hereby revoked as well as the Appointment of James Remobatu dated 10th of June 2003.

ī

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

•

۰.

-

~

•

,

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.